DATA ITEM DESCRIPTION
Title: Request for Nomenclature (DD Form 61)
Number: DI-SESS-81254C Approval Date: 20160105
AMSC Number: 9622 Limitation: N/A
DTIC Applicable: N/A GIDEP Applicable: N/A
Preparing Activity: CR     Project Number: SESS- 2016-004
Applicable Forms: DD Form 61
Use/relationship: Request for Nomenclature (DD Form 61) is an automated

subsystems, centers, centrals, sets, groups, and kits.)  List major
items including items already type designated and items
recommended for type designation.
a.  Quantity. (e.g., 1, 2, 0 to 3)
b.  Item Name – Approved name in H6
c.  CAGE Code – (5 digit or alphanumeric code)
d.  Part Number
e.  Drawing Number
f.  Type Designation (if applicable)
g.  NSN (if applicable)
h.  Model Number (if applicable)
i.  Source Request Number (if applicable)
14-8. Special Features – (List unusual characteristics not normally
inherent in the item described and not covered by the preceding
requirements and which are essential for identification.)
14-9.  Design Activity Data
a.  Name of Design Activity.
b.  Address
c.  CAGE Code (5 digit or alphanumeric code)
d.  Part Number
e.  Drawing Number f.  Model Number
14-10. Manufacturer’s Data
a.  Name of Manufacturer
b.  Address
c.  CAGE Code (5 digit or alphanumeric code)
d.  Part Number
e.  Drawing Number f.  Model Number
Source: https://assist.dla.mil -- Downloaded: 2026-06-08T18:28Z
Check the source to verify that this is the current version before use.
DI-SESS-81254C
4
Block No. Description of Information Required
14 (con’t.) 14-11. Contractor’s Data
a.  Name of contractor
b.  Address
c.  CAGE Code (5 digit or alphanumeric code)
d.  Part Number
e.  DrawingNumber
f.  Model Number
14-12. Type of Installation – (e.g. Designed for Airborne Installation,
Portable Use, etc.)
15 Functional Description –  A brief narrative functional description of the
item capabilities for both itself, and, when applicable, related items.
The functional description shall support the recommended
nomenclature.  The Functional Description shall be different than the
Technical Characteristics listed in Block 14-2.
16 Contract or Order Number – self explanatory.  Mandatory (one block
16, 17 or 18 must be filled in)
17 Government Drawing Number – self explanatory. Mandatory (one
block 16, 17 or 18 must be filled in)
18 Government Specification Number – self explanatory.  Mandatory (one
block 16, 17 or 18 must be filled in)
19 Data Action Taken To – Leave blank. Database generated.
20 Project Group – The appropriate Government Engineering Project
Office, System Program Code, Symbol, or number shall be specified.
21 Equipment of which this is a part – The nomenclature (item name and
type designation) or recommended nomenclature of which the item
described in block 13 is “part of”.  Include the type designation number.
22 Equipment with which this item is used – The nomenclature (item name
and type designation) or recommended nomenclature for the equipment
of which the item described in block 13 is “used with”.  Include the type
designation number.
23
Modification/New Assignment information –
1. Modification - If an item is modified, enhanced, or changed in any
way that requires a suffix letter to be added to the nomenclature,
select one of the three options for interchangeability, and list
previous equipment type designation(s) it is interchangeable with.
2. New Assignment - If the item requiring nomenclature is similar to
previously approved type designation, check “similar to”, select
applicable difference(s) (electrically, mechanically and/or